▪ Specifies that "[t]he implementation and maintenance of reasonable security procedures 
and practices following a breach does not constitute a cure" for purposes of stopping a 
consumer from suing 

▪ Creates a new California Privacy Protection Agency and authorizes this body to levy "an 
administrative fine of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each 
violation, or seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation or 

violations involving the personal information of minor consumers....in an administrative 
enforcement action" 

▪ Strike the requirement that the CA attorney general provide businesses with "guidance on 
how to comply with the provisions of this title